

INVOICE

BILL TO: SHEERTRANS SOLUTIONS LLC 635 TRADE CENTER BLVD CHESTERFIELD, MO 63005 INVOICE DATE: 03/28/2025 INVOICE #: R82990 TERMS: NET 30 DUE DATE: 04/28/2025

DATE	CUSTOMER REF#	ORIGIN - DESTINATION	QUANTITY	RATE	AMOUNT
03/24/2025		13646 CA-33, Lost Hills, CA 93249, USA - 5883 Robersonville Products Rd, Robersonville, NC 27871, USA			
		Freight Income	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00

TOTAL	
\$5,000.00	

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date.

COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154

Tel: 844-899-8092

Contract Addendum and Carrier Load Confirmation - # 0344882

hink Logistically

PO Box 4773 Carol Stream, IL 60197 T: 559.272.7272

Mladen Simic **Booked** Ву

Mladen.Simic@sheerlogistics.com

F: 559.242.5865 After Hours Email: Afterhours@sheerlogistics.com

Carrier: ZIGI FREIGHT INC

CHICAGO

IL

Date: 03/21/2025 60638

Contact: Phone:

Commodity:

RIKI KOVACEVIC

Fax:

BOL:

Date:

(630) 485-7370

DRY GOODS 43500.0

4500073982

Van

Order Order: 0344882 Miles: Pallets:

2707.0 Weight: 21 Trailer: Booking/Container: Hazmat:

Temp: Pre Cool Temp: Operating Instructions:

PARAMOUNT FARMS Name: Address:

13646 HIGHWAY 33

LOST HILLS Phone:

CA 93249

Driver Assist: No driver loading/unloading

03/24/2025 1300

4934559 / 12343147

Reference number: PO 4500073982

Reference number: PU 4934559

Reference number: PU TRIP# 12343147

Operating Instructions: SO₂

BOL: FLAGSTONE FOODS WAREHOUSE W4 Name: Date:

Address: 5883 ROBERSONVILLE PRODUCTS RD

ROBERSONVILLE Phone:

NC ₂₇₈₇₁

Driver Assist: No driver loading/unloading

4934559 / 12343147

03/28/2025 0930

Reference number: PO 4500073982

Payment

PU 1

\$5,000.00 Carrier Freight Pay: Total Carrier Pay: \$5,000.00

Location Instructions:

PARAMOUNT FARMS

HWY 41 N OR S TO HWY 33 S (HEADING N ON 41 GO RIGHT ON 33 / HEADING S ON 41 GO LEFT ON 33) GO ABOUT 17.5 MILES AND THEY ARE ON THE LEFT SIDE AT 13646 HWY 33 I 5 N OR S TAKE EXIT 278 / HV

*** MUST HAVE AT LEAST 2 LOAD LOCKS AND TRAILER MUST BE CLEAN & ODOR FREE ***

Location Instructions:

PARAMOUNT FARMS

HWY 41 N OR S TO HWY 33 S (HEADING N ON 41 GO RIGHT ON 33 / HEADING S ON 41 GO LEFT ON 33) GO ABOUT 17.5 MILES AND THEY ARE ON THE LEFT SIDE AT 13646 HWY 33 I 5 N OR S TAKE EXIT 278 / HV

***** MUST PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING ASAP

*Carrier Name (as it appears on truck):

*Driver's Full Name (EXACTLY as it appears on license):

*Valid Driver's license #:

*Truck license plate:

*Trailer license plate:

* DOT #(as it appears on truck):

OR THEY WILL NOT LOAD THE TRUCK WHEN HE ARRIVES. MUST BE 53' DV WITH AT LEAST 2 LOAD LOCKS *****

Location Instructions:

AGT / C/O FLAGSTONE

Dispatcher Instructions:

Agreement

- 1. Routing instructions are for informational purposes only.
- 2. Carrier will assign a driver with adequate hours to legally perform the service agreed upon on rate confirmation.
- 3. Carrier will provide equipment capable of scaling the weight listed on this rate confirmation.
- 4. For shipments that require to be tracked via TruckerTools Mobile App or their integration with your ELD provider for the life of the load, if tracking is not enabled before 4 hours before the pickup appointment ends OR by 9AM PST (whichever is earlier)

Pick up #'s will not be given until load tracking is enabled and the driver appears to be on time for pickup. If tracking is not enabled before 4 hours before the pickup appointment ends OR by 9AM PST (whichever is earlier), and/or the driver appears to not be able to make on time arrival, carrier will be removed from the load and will not be eligible to receive TONU charges.

- 5. Detention Payable after 2 hours for scheduled appts and after 2 hours for FCFS appts provided that carrier notifies broker of impending detention 90 minutes after a scheduled appt., must have in/out times signed on the BOL by a warehouse representative, and must have LoadTrack by Trucker Tools mobile tracking, or ELD tracking by Trucker Tools enabled for the life of the load.
- 6. Sheer Logistics will reimburse pre-approved lumper fees with proper receipts. It is the carrier's responsibility to pay the lumper fee up front. If an EFS code is requested, a \$10 fee (for every \$1000) will apply.
- All reefer-equipped tractor-trailers used to move a Sheer Logistics shipment must be CARB compliant.
 Carriers must meet all requirements as specified by the FDA FSMA rule on the Sanitary Transportation of Human and Animal Food.
- 9. Submit complete paperwork to Billing@sheerlogistics.com and include "Quick Pay" in email subject lines when requested.
- 10. Once an invoice is received and processed, all submitted paperwork will be considered complete and accessorial charges not submitted will not be reimbursed.
- 11. Unless otherwise agreed to in writing, by both parties; the rate stated on this doccument is based upon Sheer Logistics recieving dedicated use of the trailer. If the carrier adds non cargobarn freight to the trailer while in transit the rate will be adjusted to 25% of the original rate listed on this doccument.

Wonderful - Pistachios and Almonds (WPA)

Carrier Confirmation of BOL Delivery Destination

1) I am the Dislay Daise and in united recoint of the Dill of well of the Hill of the

12343147

2) I understand that I am to deliver to the delivery address as noted and printed on the WPA Bill of

3) Under no circumstances will I deliver to any other address different than what is on the WPA Bill of

4) If I am requested to "redirect" this shipment/order to any "different "address "other" than what is on our WPA Bill of Lading, I will immediately call WPA Security/Safety at 661-797-6503 and report on any redirection request.

5) I understand that by signing this document, it is in WPA's best interest to prevent fraudulent cargo theft by load redirection and to protect my personal best interest's as a FMC/DOT legitimate, professional, legal truck driver.

WPA Witness MUISS Salard Date 03/24/7025 Date_/_

2016 Carrier Confirmation of BOL Delivery Destination. doc

WEGHAAUTR CETTIFICATE

weighted the the bill before weighted the second of the second of the segment of counted by weighted the weighted the second of the cettified with a recorded all minds of account to preacted by chainer 7 (commercity will Section 1270) of Disease 5 of the California Business and Preference Occurs and Preference 5 of the California Business Department of Ecol and Agroulane.

Wonderful Pistachios & Almonds, LLC Intermodal Certification

No. GS 8284052

Weighed at: 13646 HWY 33 Star Route Box 339 Lost Hills, CA 93249

1984685 SEAL # Axles 11220 34200 30040 12343147 TRIP # Wonderful Pistachios & Almonds
Wonderful Pistachios & Almonds - Weighmaster Driver Heriberto Soberat Trir. Lic. No. Trir. Lic. No. 451984Z COMMODITY Almond Veh. Lic. No. P1177714 FLAGSTONE FOODS LLC Container/Trailer # W94932 Departure Weight ROYAL3 INC Arrival Weight 75460 43140 32320 Net Pounds 24-MAR-25

ORIGINAL

Wonderful Pistachios & Almonds, LLC PO Box 80358 Bakersfield CA 93380

No. GS 8284052

This S TO GETTY has the board of deceased the property as a COUNTRY TO STORY THE STORY AND A STORY THE STORY AND A STORY AND A

Wonderful Pistachios & Almonds, LLC

Intermodal Certification

Weighed at: 13646 HWY 33 Star Route Box 339 Lost Hills, CA 93249

Wonderful Pistachios & Almonds, LLC PO Box 80358 Bakersfield CA 93380

COPY

STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING - SHORT FORM - Not Negotiable Wonderful Pistachios & Almonds

Wonderful Pistachlos and Almonds, LLC on behalf of liself, and as an agent for: Cal Pure Produce Inc. and WP Pistachios LLC RECEIVED, subject to the classification and tariffs in effect on the date of the Issue of this Bill of Lading.

In Schold an insury any present or services are proposed in present common of packages unknown), marked, consigned, and destined as inscissed before, which carrier (the word carrier before) provided in the control agent of a cert in the same above of the control agent of the contro SHIPPERS NO. 4934559 TRIP 12343147 DROP HARDWOOD WIT COLLECT FOB/ORIGIN X PREPAID 4934559 ORDER: 13646 Hwy 33 Lost Hills, CA 93249 SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:
DATE: 24-MAR-2025 O
Weight Cert: GS 8284052
Container ID: W94932
Pro Number NET NMFC CLASS APPT TIME: 24-MAR-2025 17:00 24-MAR-2025 17:27 1984685 42000.00 1073.10 43073.10 CHECK IN TIMIE: SEAL NO. FROM NET WEIGHT TARE WEIGHT GROSS WEIGHT In 21 Net In 21 Net RAW MONTEREY 23/25 SUPREME CANDY 2000#
ALMONDS BIG BAG UNPASTEURIZED -NOT
PROCESSED TO CONTROL MICROBIAL
PATHOGENS 5883 ROBERSONVILLE PRODUCTS RD ROBERSONVILLE NC 27871 DESCRIPTION DV User: FLF445-5DVDU20.21
BRK CARRIER: ROYAL3 INC PO #: 4500073982 TOTAL TRAILER(S): 451984Z PHONE: 651-348-4100 CARRIER Cargo Barn Inc. Pallets: 24-MAR-2025 NO PKGS SIZE LICENSE NO. 21 21 CONSIGNEE:

(Signature of Consignee)
If charges are to be prepaid, write or stamp here,
To be Prepaid. Racelved \$ to apply in prepayment of the charges on the properly described hereon. Per (The signature here acknowledges only the amount prepaid) TRUCK ARRIVE: 24-MAR-2025 17:30 TRUCK DEPART: 24-MAR-2025 18:57 The agreed or declared value to the property is hereby appecitedly stated by the ahipper to be not exceeding.

The agreed or declared value of the property is hereby appecitedly stated by the ahipper to be not exceeding.

Per any or the agreed or declared value of the property is hereby appecitedly stated by the ahipper to be not exceeding.

Per any or the approach or declared value of the property is hereby appecitedly stated by the ahipper to be not exceeding.

S. L. & C.

S. L. & C.

(Green Land Comparison or the approach of the approach of the approach of the approach of the appear to be not exceeding.

S. L. & C.

(Green Land Comparison or the approach of t DELIVER BY: 31-MAR-2025

となり

Agent, Per

Perpending Cargo Barn.Ing.

Diver Sapracare

Wigner, Perpending Lat Yes Ho

Name and Persons assessed